 4801 West 150th Street, Cleveland, Ohio 44135      TEL 216.267.9000    FAX 216.267.1681      info@adalet.com                                                               The ADALET Engineering Department is available to assist you in the selection of Increased Safety Enclosures.250 251
IN
C
R
E
A
S
E

 mm2  AWG/MCM MAX
 10  8 50
 16  6 63
 25  4 80
 35  2 100
 50  1/0 125
 70  2/0 160
 95  3/0 200
 120  4/0 225
 150  250 250
 185  350 315
 240  400 400
 300  500 500
VOLTAGE    AMPERAGE
 ENCLOSURE   H W D M N MAX MAX
 HV4X6-241206 24.00 12.00 6.00 25.25 9.50 1.5kV 315
 HV4X6-242006 24.00 20.00 6.00 25.25 14.00 1.5kV 315
 HV4X6-201206 20.00 12.00 6.00 21.25 9.50 2.5kV 250
 HV4X6-161606 16.00 16.00 6.00 17.25 10.00 2.5kV 200
 HV4X6-241606 24.00 16.00 6.00 25.25 10.00 2.5kV 315
 HV4X6-301606 30.00 16.00 6.00 31.25 10.00 2.5kV 400
 HV4X6-202006 20.00 20.00 6.00 21.25 14.00 2.5kV 250
 HV4X6-201407 20.00 14.00 7.00 21.25 8.00 2.5kV 250
 HV4X6-251807 25.00 18.00 7.00 26.25 12.00 2.5kV 315
 HV4X6-302207 30.00 22.00 7.00 31.25 16.00 2.5kV 400
 HV4X6-362507 36.00 25.00 7.00 37.25 19.00 2.5kV 400
 HV4X6-201610 20.00 16.00 10.00 21.25 10.00 6.6kV 250
 HV4X6-302010 30.00 20.00 10.00 31.25 14.00 8kV 400
 HV4X6-242010 24.00 20.00 10.00 25.25 14.00 8kV 315
 HV4X6-302410 30.00 24.00 10.00 31.25 18.00 8kV 400
 HV4X6-242410 24.00 24.00 10.00 25.25 18.00 8kV 315
 HV4X6-362410 36.00 24.00 10.00 37.25 18.00 8kV 400
 HV4X6-362510 36.00 25.00 10.00 37.25 19.00 8kV 500
 HV4X6-603610 60.00 36.00 10.00 61.25 30.00 8kV 500
 HV4X6-603616 60.00 36.00 16.00 61.25 30.00 11kV 500
	1.	 For	stainless	steel	304	assemblies
	 	 substitute	HV4X6-	prefix	with	HV4X-prefix.
	2.		 Please	specify	working	voltage,
	 	 amperage	and	conductor	size	when

A
F
E
T
Y
H
V
	E
nclosures
INCREASED SAFETY HIGH VOLTAGE JUNCTION BOXES
HV SERIES
The ADALET Engineering Department is available to assist you in the selection of Increased Safety Enclosures.252
                    VOLTAGE     MAX AMPERAGE   MAX AMPERAGE
                      T6 RATING            T5 RATING
 ENCLOSURE   H W D M N MAX Phase  Conductor Phase  Conductor
 HV4X6-202008 20.00 20.00 8.00 21.25 14.00 5kV 500  250 500  250
 HV4X6-242008 24.00 20.00 8.00 25.25 14.00 5kV 630  315 630  315
 HV4X6-242408 24.00 24.00 8.00 25.25 18.00 5kV 630  315 630  315
 HV4X6-202010 20.00 20.00 10.00 21.25 14.00 7.5kV 500  250 500  250
 HV4X6-242010 24.00 20.00 10.00 25.25 14.00 7.5kV 630  315 630  315
 HV4X6-302010 30.00 20.00 10.00 31.25 14.00 7.5kV 650  325 800  400
 HV4X6-242410 24.00 24.00 10.00 25.25 18.00 7.5kV 630  315 630  315